## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/2/2024

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney	)	
General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	No. 24-33
	)	
CITY OF LASALLE,	)	
an Illinois municipal corporation,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have caused to be filed on this 2nd day of February, 2024, with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing, the following Certificate of Service of Response to the Motion for Extended Media Coverage, filed on February 1, 2024, to interested party, Lyndsay Jones, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

BY: /s/ Cara V. Sawyer

Cara V. Sawyer

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., Flr. 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(773) 758-4583

Cara.Sawyer@ilag.gov

## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/2/2024

## **SERVICE LIST**

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Mr. Don Brown
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
60 E Van Buren, Suite 630
Chicago, IL 60605
Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Lyndsay Jones WGLT-FM, Illinois State University 8901 Illinois State University Normal, IL 61790 lljone3@ilstu.edu

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/2/2024

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, CARA V. SAWYER, an attorney, do hereby certify that, on February 2, 2024, I caused to be served by electronic mail on the individuals listed on attached Service List a true and correct copy of the attached People's Response to Extended Media Coverage and related Exhibit 1, filed on February 1, 2024.

/s/ Cara V. Sawyer

Cara V. Sawyer
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18th Flr.
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773) 758-4583
Cara.Sawyer@ilag.gov